1 2 3 4 5
Item Clause of
240-
56063756
Schedule A Schedule B
1
BKR 66kV 2500A 31,5kA 3P 31 110VDC
1.1 • SAP No _________ xxxxxxxxxx

4.3 • Circuit-breaker manufacturer xxxxxxxxxx
4.4 • Circuit-breaker country of origin xxxxxxxxxx
4.5 • Circuit-breaker model/type designation xxxxxxxxxx
4.6 3.2.23.1 • Circuit-breaker total mass kg xxxxxxxxxx
4.7 3.2.2 c) • CTs required No
4.8 - CT manufacturer N/A
4.9 - CT country of origin N/A
4.10 3.2.2 d • Support structure design 2 column support
with common base
frame
4.11 3.2.2 d) - Steel support structure to be supplied with circuit-breaker Y/N No
4.12 3.2.2 e) - Circuit-breaker pole operation 3-pole operated (3P)
4.13 3.2.2 e) - Stored energy operation for circuit-breaker mechanism Yes
4.14 3.2.2 e) - Energy storage device Spring
4.15 - Operating drive mechanism country of origin xxxxxxxxxx
4.16 - Operating drive mechanism model/type designation xxxxxxxxxx
4.17 3.2.2 e) NOTE:  When a feeder circuit-breaker is in the closed position and the
spring has been charged, it shall be able to “TRIP-CLOSE-TRIP”
before the spring needs to be recharged
Yes
4.18 3.2.2 e) - Manual and motorised spring charging Yes
4.19 3.2.2 e) - Manual and electric energy release Yes
4.20 3.2.2 e) - Mechanical energy stored in charged spring kJ xxxxxxxxxx
4.21 3.2.2 e) - Mechanical device provided to prevent over-charging of
the closing spring for manual and motor charging
Yes
4.22 3.2.2 e) - Safe conditions produced in the case of failure to latch Yes
4.23 3.2.2 f) - Circuit-breaker insulation and/or extinguishing medium SF6/Enviro-friendly
4.24 - Mass of insulation and/or extinguishing medium kg xxxxxxxxxx
4.25 3.2.2 f) - Type of interrupter design (puffer, self-blast, etc.) xxxxxxxxxx
Service conditions
General
4.26 3.2.2 f) - Configuration of moving contacts (single, double or triple
motion) (Subject to Eskom approval)
xxxxxxxxxx
4.27 3.2.2 g) - Minimim expected life-span of circuit-breaker years > 40
4.28 - minimal maintenance accordance to electrical and
mechanical endurance
Y/N Yes
5 3.2.3
3.2.3 • Design and layout of the circuit-breaker :
5.1 3.2.3 a)   - standardised circuit-breaker elements to maximise
interchageability
Y/N Yes
5.2 3.2.3 b)   - modular, pre-assembled elements shall be designed to
facilitate handling and installation
Y/N Yes
5.3 3.2.3 c)   - designed to facilitate ease of construction and
maintenance
Y/N Yes
5.4 3.2.3 d)   - Filter material housing located to provide easy access
during maintenance
Y/N Yes
6 3.2.4
6.1 3.2.4 a) • Operating mechanisms, local control facilities and all parts
requiring lubrication protected by weatherproof enclosures
Y/N Yes
6.2 3.2.4 a)   - degree of protection for enclosures containing exposed
bearings, auxiliary switches, motors and other electrical
devices
IP IP 55
6.3 3.2.4 a)   - degree of protection for all open areas in the circuit-
breaker common base frame as well as externally mounted
indicating devices (where applicable)
IP IP 2X
6.4 3.2.4 a)   - degree of protection for all other enclosures IP IP 54
6.5 3.2.4 b) &
3.2.6
• Operating mechanism enclosure, handles and fixings
material
3CR12 stainless
steel/ Painted
aluminium

15.23 3.2.12 f) • Management of SF6 gas in accordance with NRS 087 Y/N Yes
16 3.2.13
16.1 3.2.13 a) • Type of CT design (type designation) N/A
16.2 - CT outline GA, rating plate drawing and wiring schematic
submitted (where applicable)
Y/N N/A
16.3 - CT type tests submitted  (where applicable) Y/N N/A
16.4 3.2.13 a) • CT specification N/A
16.5 3.2.13 b) • Number of cores N/A
16.6 3.2.13 c) • CT specification (drawing number) N/A
16.7 3.2.13 e) • Rated short-time withstand current - magnitude kA N/A
Rated short-time withstand current - duration s N/A
16.8 3.2.13 e) • Position relative to the circuit-breaker N/A
16.9 3.2.13 c) • Terminal numbering and wiring interface (drawing number) N/A
3.2.13 e) • Protection current transformers:
16.10 a) cores N/A
16.11 b) class N/A
16.12 c) ratios A N/A
3.2.13 e) • Bus-zone current transformers:
16.13 a) cores N/A
16.14 b) class N/A
16.15 c) ratios A N/A
3.2.13 e) • Measurement current transformers:
16.16 a) cores N/A
16.17 b) class N/A
16.18 c) burden VA N/A
16.19 d) ratios A N/A
16.20 3.2.13 e) • Details of the calculated magnetising curves provided on a
log-scale
Y/N N/A
16.21 • Details of protection against mechanical damage and fixing
method provided
Y/N N/A
16.22 3.2.13 d) • Ring-type CTs interchangeable without dismantling the
bushing, this method provided with tender documentation
N/A
17 3.2.14
17.1 3.2.14 a) • Pre-insertion closing resistor offered Y/N xxxxxxxxxx
17.2 3.2.14 a) • Pre-insertion closing resistor resistance Ω xxxxxxxxxx
17.3 3.2.14 b) • Electronic controller offered for switching of cap banks,
reactor banks and transformers (Provide Manufacturer &
Type, IEC 61850 protocol compliancy)
Y/N N/A
17.4 3.2.14 b) • Metal oxide surge arresters in parallel with CB interrupters
offered
Y/N xxxxxxxxxx
18 3.2.15
18.1 3.2.15 a) • Grading capacitors offered Y/N xxxxxxxxxx
18.2  - Grading capacitors insulation material e.g. oil/paper Y/N xxxxxxxxxx
18.3  - Grading capacitors manufacturer Y/N xxxxxxxxxx
18.4  - Grading capacitors insulation type designation Y/N xxxxxxxxxx
18.5  - Grading capacitors country of origin Y/N xxxxxxxxxx
18.6 3.2.15 a) • Grading capacitor capacitance pF xxxxxxxxxx
18.7 3.2.15 b) • Details of how to verify condition of grading capacitors
during the life of the circuit-breaker provided with the tender
documentation
Y/N N/A
Current Transformers
Switching surge control (where applicable)
Grading capacitors (where applicable)
19 3.2.16
19.1 3.2.16 • Circuit-breaker required to interrupt short-circuit currents
with a higher degree of asymmetry than required by SANS
62271-100
Y/N No
19.2 3.2.16 • Proof of higher asymmetrical interrupting capability
provided with tender documentation
Y/N Yes (where
applicable)
20 3.2.17
20.1 3.2.17 a) • Contact synchronism retained within rated values during the
expected maintenance interval of circuit-breaker
Y/N Yes